
Chart of the Month
Zoom-In, Zoom-Out – something we have all become 
good at thanks to phone photography. When it comes to 
investing, it is important to not “zoom-in” too far and have 
a narrow focus, but rather, “zoom out” and view things 
with a wider lens. The beginning of 2022 has seen above 
average price movements in the S&P 500, dominated by 
headlines from inflation, rate hikes, and geopolitical tensions. 
The S&P 500 crossed into “correction” territory (defined as 
a 10% drop) with 1 week remaining in February, yet, if you 
“zoom out”, the market paints a di�erent picture than what 
is frequently portrayed throughout the media. The recent 
decline barely makes a blip in the big picture, and as the 
chart shows, drawdowns of this magnitude, while not 
frequent, are not necessarily uncommon. Investors have 
had a great run over the last decade with the market 
returning 14.3% on an annualized basis, and despite the 
doom and gloom to start 2022, we would expect equities 
to continue playing a critical role in helping build and 
maintain wealth in your portfolios.

By January 31, 2022, Pershing will begin mailing Form 1099 tax statements. When you receive your Form 1099 depends on the holdings in your account:
Phase One:  January 31, 2022      Phase Two:  February 15, 2022      Phase Three: February 28, 2022      Phase Four:  March 15, 2022

For more detailed information regarding the timing, visit 6meridian.com/category/resources.

Corrected 1099 Form will be mailed as needed. You may receive a corrected Form 1099.  There are several reasons for this- for example, issuers of 
securities held in your account may provide updated or additional information after your Form 1099 is mailed to you.  The IRS requires financial 
organizations to send corrected forms with revised information as it becomes available. 

Want quicker access to your Form 1099?  Enroll in electronic delivery (eDelivery).  Log-in to  your account to sign up for access or contact a member 
of our operations team for assistance at 316-776-4633. 

E / contact@6meridian.com  •  P / 316.776.4601 / 855.334.2110  •  F / 316.776.4620

W W W . 6 M E R I D I A N . C O M   •  8301 E 21st St N, #150, Wichita, KS 67206

Viewpoint  / March

Commodities
Gold 
Oil

 
Bloomberg Commodity
Gold New York Spot ($/oz)
Crude Oil WTI/Global Spot NYMEX

Other

United States
Intl Developed
Emerging Markets 

-3.0%
-1.8%
-3.0%

February

Stocks
S&P 500
MSCI EAFE
MSCI Emerging Markets

2021 BenchmarkYTDSource:  Bloomberg 2022

US Investment Grade
US Municipals
Intl Investment Grade
Global High Yield
Emerging Markets $ 

Barclays US Aggregate
Barclays Municipal Bond 15y
Barclays Global Aggregate xUSD
Barclays Global High Yield
Barclays Emerging Markets USD Aggregate

Bonds

6 Meridian Insights
Mailing Schedule: Form 1099 Tax Information

-1.1%
-0.3%
-1.1%
-2.4%
-4.5%

6.2%
6.2%
8.6%

-8.0%
-6.5%
-4.8%

-3.2%
-3.5%
-3.0%
-4.9%
-7.1%

15.6%
4.4%
27.3%

28.7%
11.3%
-2.5%

-1.5%
1.9%

-7.0%
1.0%

-1.7%

27.1%
-3.6%
55.0%

1980-1984 1985-1989 1990-1994 1995-1999 200-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2024

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

S&P Index & Drawdowns
Corrections = 10% Decline

Source: Bloomberg Top Panel: S&P Index Price Level Bottom Panel: S&P Index Drawdown (%)


