

## Viewpoint / March

### Chart of the Month

Zoom-In, Zoom-Out - something we have all become good at thanks to phone photography. When it comes to investing, it is important to not "zoom-in" too far and have a narrow focus, but rather, "zoom out" and view things with a wider lens. The beginning of 2022 has seen above average price movements in the S&P 500, dominated by headlines from inflation, rate hikes, and geopolitical tensions. The S&P 500 crossed into "correction" territory (defined as a 10% drop) with 1 week remaining in February, yet, if you "zoom out", the market paints a different picture than what is frequently portrayed throughout the media. The recent decline barely makes a blip in the big picture, and as the chart shows, drawdowns of this magnitude, while not frequent, are not necessarily uncommon. Investors have had a great run over the last decade with the market returning 14.3% on an annualized basis, and despite the doom and gloom to start 2022, we would expect equities to continue playing a critical role in helping build and maintain wealth in your portfolios.

### **S&P Index & Drawdowns** Corrections = 10% Decline 5000 4000 3000 2000 1000 Ω Ω 10 20 30 40 50 60 1980-1984 | 1985-1989 | 1990-1994 | 1995-1999 | 200-2004 | 2005-2009 | 2010-2014 | 2015-2019 | 2020-2024

Top Panel: S&P Index Price Level Bottom Panel: S&P Index Drawdown (%)

# 6 Meridian Insights Mailing Schedule: Form 1099 Tax Information

By January 31, 2022, Pershing will begin mailing Form 1099 tax statements. When you receive your Form 1099 depends on the holdings in your account:

Phase One: January 31, 2022

Phase Two: February 15, 2022

Phase Three: February 28, 2022

Phase Four: March 15, 2022

For more detailed information regarding the timing, visit 6meridian.com/category/resources.

Corrected 1099 Form will be mailed as needed. You may receive a corrected Form 1099. There are several reasons for this- for example, issuers of securities held in your account may provide updated or additional information after your Form 1099 is mailed to you. The IRS requires financial organizations to send corrected forms with revised information as it becomes available.

Want quicker access to your Form 1099? Enroll in electronic delivery (eDelivery). Log-in to your account to sign up for access or contact a member of our operations team for assistance at 316-776-4633.

	Source: Bloomberg 2022	February	YTD	2021	Benchmark
Stocks	United States Intl Developed Emerging Markets	-3.0% -1.8% -3.0%	-8.0% -6.5% -4.8%	28.7% 11.3% 2.5%	S&P 500 MSCI EAFE MSCI Emerging Markets
Bonds	US Investment Grade US Municipals Intl Investment Grade Global High Yield Emerging Markets \$	-1.1% -0.3% -1.1% -2.4% -4.5%	-3.2% -3.5% -3.0% -4.9% -7.1%	-1.5% 1.9% -7.0% 1.0% -1.7%	Barclays US Aggregate Barclays Municipal Bond 15y Barclays Global Aggregate xUSD Barclays Global High Yield Barclays Emerging Markets USD Aggregate
Other	Commodities Gold Oil	6.2% 6.2% 8.6%	15.6% 4.4% 27.3%	27.1% -3.6% 55.0%	Bloomberg Commodity Gold New York Spot (\$/oz) Crude Oil WTI/Global Spot NYMEX

Securities offered through Hightower Securities, LLC, Member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services offered through Hightower 6M Holding, LLC, an SEC registered investment adviser.

6 Meridian is a Registered Investment Adviser. This newsletter is solely for informational purposes. Advisory services are only offered to clients or prospective clients where 6 Meridian and its representatives are properly licensed or exempt from licensure. Past performance is no guarantee of future returns. Investing involves risk and possible loss of principal capital. No advice may be rendered by 6 Meridian unless a client service agreement is in place. Index returns assume reinvestment of dividends and do not reflect any fees or expenses. An investor cannot invest directly into an index.

Material discussed is meant for general illustration and/or informational purposes only and it is not to be construed as tax, legal, or investment advice. Although the information has been gathered from sources believed to be reliable, please note that individual situations can vary, therefore, the information should be relied upon only when coordinated with individual professional advice. Investors cannot invest directly in an index. These unmanaged indexes do not reflect management fees and transaction costs that are associated with some investments.